# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM465166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/12/2016	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sheppard Industries Limited		03/09/2018	Corporation: NEW ZEALAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scott Corporation SA	
Street Address:	Route Crochet 17	
City: 1762 Givisiez		
State/Country: SWITZERLAND		
Entity Type: Corporation: SWITZERLAND		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3885393	AVANTI

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

303 473-2710 Phone:

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

55752.0160 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Scott S. Havlick Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Havlick/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0318** 

900442312

source=AVANTI Assignment #1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0319

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sheppard Industries Limited, a New Zealand corporation, having its place of business at Mount Wellington, 25 Levene Place, Auckland, New Zealand, is the owner of the following trademark and registration:

Mark	Class of Goods	Registration No.	Country
AVANTI	12	3885393	United States

WHEREAS, SCOTT Corporation SA, a Switzerland corporation, having an office and principal place of business at Route Crochet 17, 1762 Givisiez, Switzerland wishes to acquire the entire right, title, interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective October 12, 2016, Sheppard Industries Limited has sold, assigned and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto SCOTT Corporation SA, its successors, assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said trademark and said registration and all rights of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademark, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits.

Sheppard Industries Limited

By: Brana Grenville Strutters Title: Director

**RECORDED: 03/12/2018** 

Date: March 9 2018

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0320**